15
-8
TELEPHONE SIGNALS & ACCESSORIES
The Edwards weatherproof, electro-mechanical telecode relays are
designed to activate up to 5 vibrating-type horns, buzzers, and
bells.  The unit's windings are rated in ohms rather than volts.  Wire
size and number of turns vary with resistance requirements.
The B-8323 series relay is supplied with a capacitor; the B-8322 se-

(No. 329USA-21250-RG-N)
SPECIFICATIONS
> Normally open circuit relay
> Two shading coils prevent
armature chatter
© Copyright 2004 Edwards
D
-0
4
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
15-9
TELEPHONE SIGNALS & ACCESSORIES
DC Coil With Without Without
Resistance   Capacitor Capacitor Capacitor
Cat. No. (ohms) VAC VAC VDC
B-8322-P-1000* 1000 100-115 105-115 18
B-8322-P-1600* 1600 140-170 170-200 24
B-8322-P-2500* 2500 200-230 200-230 30
B-8322-P-3000* 3000 220-277 220-277 40
B-8323-P-1000** 1000 100-115
B-8323-P-1600** 2500 200-230
B-8323-P-2500** 2500 200-230
B-8323-P-3000** 3000 220-277
*Supplied without capacitor
**Supplied with 1 micro farad @ 400V capacitor
7"
(178mm)